FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99	NOV 2 1 20	U.S. Department of Com Patent and Trademark Of
CMB 0651-0027		12-15-2000
11		T THE REAL PROPERTY AND A REAL
	DATION FORM CO	
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Traden Submission Type	Conveyance Ty	
X New	X Assignment	Security Agreement
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License	Change of Name
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger	Other
Corrective Document		U.S. Government Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)
Conveying Party(ies)		Departmental File Secret File
Name (line 1) Guzman, Fernando J.		al names of conveying parties attached Execution Da
Name (line 2)		04130
Second Party		Execution Dat Month Day
Name (line 1)		
Name (line 2)		
Receiving Party		Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1) LoTork, Inc.		If document to be i is an assignment a
Name (line 2)		receiving party is r domiciled in the U
Address (line 1) P.O. Box 759		States, an appoint of a domestic representative is a
		(Designation must separate documen
	·)	Assignment.)
Address (line 3) Pinehurst		77386 Zip Code
Domestic Representative Name and	Address Enter	r for the first Receiving Party only.
•		
Name		
•		
Name		
Name Address (line 1)		
Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2)		
Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3)		γ
Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3)	FOR OFFICE USE ONL	LY
Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4)	FOR OFFICE USE ONL	_γ

PATENT REEL: 011325 FRAME: 0969

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	(713) 696 7676
Name Kenneth A. Roddy	A MARK AND A	
Address (line 1) 2916 West T.C. Jest	er DECE	VE
Address (line 2) Suite 105		1 2000 /// //
Address (line 3) Houston, TX 77018	NOV 2	
Address (line 4)		
Pages Enter the total number of p including any attachments	bages of the attached conveyance doct	ument 3
Application Number(s) or Patent Nu		if additional numbers attached
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the		
Patent Application Number(s)		ent Number(s)
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Parsigned by the first named executing inventor.	tent Application, enter the date the patent applic	ation was <u>Month Day Year</u>
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)		
Enter PCT application number	PCT PCT	PCT
only if a U.S. Application Numb has not been assigned.	er PCT PCT	PCT]
Number of Properties Enter the te	ota number of properties involved.	# 1
Fee Amount Fee Amoun	t for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00
Method of Payment: Enc Deposit Account	losed X Deposit Account	
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if ad	Iditional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:	#
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes No
Statement and Signature		
	belief, the foregoing information is true original document. Charges to depos א ל	
		,
Kenneth A. Roddy	Kenta si Radou	11/14/00

PATENT REEL: 011325 FRAME: 0970 Whereas I, <u>Fernando J. Guzman</u> of <u>273 Bradford Circle, Sugarland, TX 77479</u>, hereinafter referred to as "Assignor", to whom U.S. Patent No. <u>5,579,854</u>, titled <u>DRILL PIPE CASING</u> <u>PROTECTOR AND METHOD</u> ssued <u>December 3, 1996</u> was previously assigned and was recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on <u>06/05/1995, Reel 7502, Frame 0361</u>, and whereas, I am now the sole owner of said patent, and

Whereas, LoTork, Inc., of P.O. Box 759, Pinehurst, TX 77386, a corporation of Texas. hereinafter referred to as "Assignee" is destrous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of One dollar (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the Assignor, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this 13 day of APRIC. 2000,

at HOUSTON, TEXAS

ernande J. Guzman

State of Texas County of Harris) SS Before me personally appeared said Fornando J. Fyzman And acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this <u>13</u> day of <u>April</u>, 2000 (Notary Public) Seal J. MICHAEL O'DONNELL NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF TEXAS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES AUG. 31, 2001 CALLAND CALLAND

PATENT REEL: 011325 FRAME: 0971

RECORDED: 11/21/2000